
UW-Oshkosh (2-1) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (1-3)
2/24/2019 at Rochester Minneosta (Rochester Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smaney (0-0)
Loss: A Neuenfeldt (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: E. Carlson
 
Start: 10:15   Time: 1:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UW-Oshkosh 1 4 0 6 0 11 13 1
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

UW-Oshkosh 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tupa cf 3 3 1 2 0 0 0
Menting c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Manthei c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Krol 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
Dudek ss 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Petrus dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Budzinski ph/dh 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
McIlhany 2b 1 0 0 1 1 1 2
    Lambie ph/rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Stevens 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Kugel 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Fontanetta rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buikema rf/2b 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Smaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 13 11 4 5 9

2B: Krol (1)
SB: Tupa (1); Dillon (1)
Reached on CI: Tupa (1)
E: McIlhany (1)

Gustavus Adolphus 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Carlson c/3b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    S. Meyer 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Swenson rf/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Mullen 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
A Neuenfeldt p/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aly Freeman 3b/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    A. Packey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Beise 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    X. Zachman 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenzie Skuza dh/c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Grace Viland pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Leonard ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
M. Marsolek lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
C. Kammerer cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Onraet 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 4 2 5

E: S. Swenson (1); Ashley Beise (1); Kenzie Skuza (1)
CI: Kenzie Skuza (1)

UW-Oshkosh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smaney (W, 0-0) 5.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 20 9 3 –
Totals 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 20 9 3

Gustavus Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A Neuenfeldt (L, 0-0) 3.1 11 8 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 22 24 2 3 –
Aly Freeman 0.2 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 –
A. Packey 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 13 11 5 4 5 1 0 0 0 30 35 4 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 1st UWO GAC
Tupa reached on an error by 1b. 0 0
Tupa advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Tupa advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Menting popped up to p. 0 0
Krol doubled, RBI; Tupa scored, unearned. 1 0
Dudek singled to left field; Krol advanced to third. 1 0
Petrus grounded out to p; Dudek advanced to second. 1 0
McIlhany struck out, out at first c to 1b. 1 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 1st UWO GAC
E. Carlson walked. 1 0
S. Swenson popped up to p. 1 0
A Neuenfeldt popped up to ss. 1 0
Aly Freeman grounded out to 3b. 1 0

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 2nd UWO GAC
Stevens struck out looking. 1 0
Dillon singled to center field. 1 0
Fontanetta out on batter's interference. 1 0
Dillon stole second. 1 0
Dillon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Tupa singled to center field, RBI; Dillon scored. 2 0
Tupa stole second. 2 0
Menting walked. 2 0
Krol singled to right field, RBI; Menting advanced to third; Tupa scored. 3 0
Dudek singled, RBI; Krol advanced to second; Menting scored. 4 0
Petrus singled; Dudek advanced to second; Krol advanced to third. 4 0
McIlhany walked, RBI; Petrus advanced to second; Dudek advanced to third; Krol scored. 5 0
Stevens struck out. 5 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 2nd UWO GAC
Buikema to rf for Fontanetta. 5 0
Ashley Beise flied out to rf. 5 0
Kenzie Skuza walked. 5 0
Grace Viland pinch ran for Kenzie Skuza. 5 0
K. Leonard reached on an error by 2b; Grace Viland out at second 2b to ss. 5 0
M. Marsolek popped up to lf. 5 0

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 3rd UWO GAC
Dillon singled to third base. 5 0
Buikema popped up to ss. 5 0
Tupa grounded out to 3b; Dillon advanced to second. 5 0
Menting grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 3rd UWO GAC
C. Kammerer struck out looking. 5 0
E. Carlson walked. 5 0
S. Swenson popped up to 3b. 5 0
A Neuenfeldt grounded out to ss. 5 0



UW-Oshkosh - Top of 4th UWO GAC
Krol struck out, out at first c to 1b. 5 0
Dudek singled to center field. 5 0
Budzinski pinch hit for Petrus. 5 0
Budzinski singled to right field; Dudek advanced to second. 5 0
Lambie pinch hit for McIlhany. 5 0
Lambie singled; Budzinski advanced to second; Dudek advanced to third. 5 0
E. Carlson to 3b. 5 0
S. Swenson to 2b. 5 0
A Neuenfeldt to rf. 5 0
Aly Freeman to p. 5 0
Kenzie Skuza to c for Grace Viland. 5 0
/  for C. Onraet. 5 0
Stevens struck out. 5 0
Dillon singled to center field, RBI; Lambie advanced to second; Budzinski advanced to third; Dudek scored. 6 0
Buikema reached on an error by 2b, RBI; Dillon advanced to second; Lambie advanced to third; Budzinski
scored, unearned. 7 0
Tupa reached on catcher's interference, RBI; Buikema advanced to second; Dillon advanced to third; Lambie
scored, unearned. 8 0
Menting singled, 2 RBI; Tupa advanced to second; Buikema scored, unearned; Dillon scored, unearned. 10 0
Krol walked; Menting advanced to second; Tupa advanced to third. 10 0
Dudek walked, RBI; Krol advanced to second; Menting advanced to third; Tupa scored, unearned. 11 0
Budzinski to dh. 11 0
Budzinski reached on a fielder's choice; Dudek out at second 2b unassisted. 11 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 4th UWO GAC
Lambie to rf. 11 0
Kugel to 3b for Stevens. 11 0
Buikema to 2b. 11 0
Aly Freeman grounded out to p. 11 0
Ashley Beise flied out to cf. 11 0
Manthei to c for Menting. 11 0
Kenzie Skuza walked. 11 0
K. Leonard lined out to 3b. 11 0

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 5th UWO GAC
S. Meyer to 3b for E. Carlson. 11 0
T. Mullen to 2b for S. Swenson. 11 0
A. Packey to p for Aly Freeman. 11 0
X. Zachman to 1b for Ashley Beise. 11 0
Lambie grounded out to 2b. 11 0
Kugel lined out to cf. 11 0
Dillon flied out to lf. 11 0

Gustavus Adolphus - Bottom of 5th UWO GAC
M. Marsolek singled to second base. 11 0
C. Kammerer popped up to ss. 11 0
S. Meyer struck out. 11 0
T. Mullen popped up to ss. 11 0


